



4 April 2022

Bardoc Gold Limited (ASX: BDC) – Suspension from Quotation

Description

The securities of Bardoc Gold Limited ('BDC') will be suspended from quotation at the close of trade today, Monday 4 April 2022, under Listing Rule 17.2, at the request of BDC, following lodgement of Court orders with the Australian Securities and Investment Commission approving the scheme of arrangement by which St Barbara Limited will acquire all of the issued shares in BDC.

Issued by

Madeleine Green

Principal Adviser, Listings Compliance (Perth)



4 April 2022

Madeleine Green Senior Adviser, Listings Compliance ASX Compliance Pty Ltd Level 40, Central Park 152-158 St Georges Terrace Perth WA 6000

Via E-mail

Dear Madeleine,

VOLUNTARY SUSPENSION REQUEST

In accordance with Listing Rule 17.2, the Directors of Bardoc Gold Limited (**Bardoc**) request a voluntary suspension from the close of trade today following lodgement of the Court orders with the Australian Securities and Investments Commission approving the scheme of arrangement by which St Barbara Limited (ASX:SBM) will acquire all of the issued shares in Bardoc.

Bardoc is not aware of any reason why the voluntary suspension should not be granted nor is there any other relevant information in relation to this request.

By approval of the Board. Bardoc Gold Limited

funde Aarduit

Russell Hardwick Company Secretary